User Fees and Government Charges FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016

Transportation and Infrastructure Renewal continued

Fee ] _ )
Annual Car Pass (Island Ferry)
Tancook, Petit and Grand Passage

Annual Truck Pass (Island Ferry)
Petit and Grand Passage

Real Property —Parking
Real Property - Parking
Motor Carrier Fees

Annual fee for each public passenger
vehicle other than a school bus

Annual fee for each commercial van

Annual fee for an extra-provincial
identification plate for each public
passenger vehicle with an identification
plate of a public passenger vehicle other
than a school bus

Annual fee for an extra-provincial
identification plate for each public
passenger vehicle with no identification
plate of a public passenger vehicle
other than a school bus

Fee for authorized temporary service
(in addition to annual fee)

Fee for each authorized single trip
service (in addition to annual fee)

Fee for transfer of identification plate
from one passenger vehicle to another

Fee for the replacement of an
identification plate

$162.00

$648.00

various

$500.30

$250.15

$250.15

$500.30

$500.30

$250.15

$62.50

$12510

123

$162.00

$648.00

various

$515.30

$257.65

$257.65

$515.30

$515.30

$257.65

$64.40

$128.85

Effective
Date of
Change

April 1, 2015

April 1, 2015

various

April 1, 2015

April 1, 2015

April 1, 2015

April 1, 2015
April 1, 2015
April 1, 2015
April 1, 2015

April 1, 2015



