User Fees and Government Charges FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016





Fee	Old Fee	New Fee	Effective Date of Change
Annual Car Pass (Island Ferry) Tancook, Petit and Grand Passage	\$162.00	\$162.00	April 1, 2015
Annual Truck Pass (Island Ferry) Petit and Grand Passage	\$648.00	\$648.00	April 1, 2015
Real Property —Parking			
Real Property – Parking	various	various	various
Motor Carrier Fees			
Annual fee for each public passenger vehicle other than a school bus	\$500.30	\$515.30	April 1, 2015
Annual fee for each commercial van	\$250.15	\$257.65	April 1, 2015
Annual fee for an extra-provincial identification plate for each public passenger vehicle with an identification plate of a public passenger vehicle other than a school bus Annual fee for an extra-provincial identification plate for each public passenger vehicle with no identification	\$250.15	\$257.65	April 1, 2015
plate of a public passenger vehicle other than a school bus	\$500.30	\$515.30	April 1, 2015
Fee for authorized temporary service (in addition to annual fee)	\$500.30	\$515.30	April 1, 2015
Fee for each authorized single trip service (in addition to annual fee)	\$250.15	\$257.65	April 1, 2015
Fee for transfer of identification plate			
from one passenger vehicle to another	\$62.50	\$64.40	April 1, 2015
Fee for the replacement of an identification plate	\$125.10	\$128.85	April 1, 2015